Rules) of the Company as a result of the Placing and the Sale Shares Placing.

Completion of the Subscription shall take place on the second Business Day after the date

upon which the last of the conditions of the Subscription to be satisfied shall have been so

satisfied, provided that it shall take place on a date no later than a date falling 14 days after

the date of the Placing and Subscription Agreement (or such other time and/or date as the

Vendor and the Company may agree in writing). Further announcement will be made by the

Company upon completion of the Subscription.

EFFECT ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and immediately after the

completion of the Placing, the Sale Shares Placing and the Subscription in full is as follows

(assuming there being no other change in the share capital of the Company):

Immediately before
completion of the

Placing, the Sale Shares
Placing and the

Subscription

Immediately after
completion of the

Placing

Immediately after
completion of the

Placing and the Sale
Shares Placing

Immediately after
completion of the

Placing, the Sale Shares
Placing and the

Subscription
No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

The Vendor (Note 1) 243,000,000 33.75 99,000,000 13.75 30,500,000 4.24 174,500,000 20.20
Mr. Cheng (Note 1) 27,000,000 3.75 27,000,000 3.75 – – – –
Mr. Cao Guoqi

(“Mr. Cao”),

a Director

49,910,000 6.93 49,910,000 6.93 49,910,000 6.93 49,910,000 5.77
(Note 2)

Public Shareholders:
Placees – – 144,000,000 20.00 239,500,000 33.26 239,500,000 27.72
Other public

Shareholders

400,090,000 55.57 400,090,000 55.57 400,090,000 55.57 400,090,000 46.31

Total 720,000,000 100.00 720,000,000 100.00 720,000,000 100.00 864,000,000 100.00

– 2 –

Notes:

1. The Vendor is owned as to 70% and 30% by Mr. Cheng and Ms. Cheng respectively. Ms. Cheng is the
sister of Mr. Cheng.

2. Of which 49,140,000 Shares are held by Probest Limited which in turn is wholly owned by Mr. Cao and

770,000 Shares are held by Ms. Zheng Lu who is the wife of Mr. Cao.

IMPLICATIONS UNDER THE TAKEOVERS CODE

As the shareholding interest of the Vendor and its concert parties in the issued share capital of

the Company has been reduced from approximately 37.50% to approximately 4.24% upon

completion of the Placing and the Sale Shares Placing and will increase to approximately